

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3669, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A22-0407), as follows:

1.3 Page 166, line 2, after the period, insert "Any provision of Minnesota Statutes, section
1.4 297A.99, inconsistent with this subdivision, subdivisions 3a and 4a, and subdivision 5,
1.5 paragraph (e) does not apply."

1.6 Page 166, line 20, delete "and"

1.7 Page 166, line 24, delete the period and insert "; and"

1.8 Page 166, after line 24, insert:

1.9 "(5) \$5,000,000, plus associated bonding costs for grants to the cities of Byron, Chatfield,
1.10 Dodge Center, Dover, Elgin, Eyota, Kasson, Mantorville, Oronoco, Pine Island, Plainview,
1.11 St. Charles, Stewartville, Zumbrota, Spring Valley, West Concord, and Hayfield, for
1.12 economic development projects as provided in subdivision 3, paragraph (e)."

1.13 Page 167, line 12, delete "\$155,000,000" and insert "\$160,000,000"